(Under Section 1	54 Cr. P.C.)
police and a series of ALTA Very	2021 SIDNA 452/21 Date 14/05/2021 .
Si Dist. Talpagui PS. NJP Year. (22 WACL) IPC Sections 188/269/270	210 series Ellis Chien In
Z2 DACL DE Sections 1815 J2 04, 27 0	III) Act. Sections Services
+ (iii) Act. Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections Management Rel-65
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Fri day Date From	14/05/2021 Date To 7/03/2021
Time Period Evecung from Time From	. 05
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 111/05/202	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time &0:05 150
Type of Information :Wr	itten / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	K'TO NOTE Sheet Beat No.
(b) Address Temballi N'ore, PS. 1	VIP, Dis Jalpaigani
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	District N/A
	- District
6. Compleinant / Informant: (a) Name SI Singamal Dellis	Ray
//	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name(/	J. dags
(c) Date / Year of Birth:	
(e) Passport No	
(1) Occupation Govin Service (g) Address New Jalpaiguri As. Silique	01. 6
(g) Address New Jalpangan PS. Silique	is reliec (commissionerale. Seligar
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
Mithun Paul (31 yrs) S/O Gobinda Paul of Suryas Joy Biswas (32 yrs) S/O Late Gour Biswas of west Dh Yrs) S/o Hari Rai of Fulbari Bazar, PS- NJP, Dist- Ja Fulbari bazar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (6) Chumanu NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (7) Robin Roy (54 Yrs) S/o Late C Bablu Saha (45yrs) S/o Balaram Saha of Purba sepaipa	antala, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (4) Dipesh Rai (33 lpaiguri (5) Bishnu Saha (21) S/o Binoy Saha of Roy (38 yrs) S/o Late Utaro Roy of Putimari, PS-sajen Roy of Putimari, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (8)
	1 0 mil (12)
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	1/11
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	iginal curillen Complain
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The or Which is the aled as fix	is reproduced over lead
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence	
us the investigation (directed ASI SCIAL & Co.	A N. I.P. Mark tolerance Police Station
investigation / solved investigation / transfer and D.C.	Maw Jalpany to Folice Station Silkuri Metropolitan Police Silkuri Metropolitan Police on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to b	
Informant free of cost.	N. wew
14. Signature / Thumb impression placed	lauring 171
	Signature of the Officer Micharde Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Officeroffichange Police Station New Jalpaiguri Police Station Name: Mew Jalpaiguri Police Rank: No. Stational June Police C. (C. New) Toul page un Pr. Stational
. 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No. St. OF POLICE

The Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub : FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith 08 (Eight) arrested accused persons who disclosed their identity as (1) Mritunjoy Modak (25 yrs) S/O Late Abinash Modak of Patchara, PS-Kotwali, Dist- Cooch Behar (2) Mithun Paul (31 yrs) S/O Gobinda Paul Suryasen Colony, Block D, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (3) Joy Biswas (32 yrs) S/O Late Gour Biswas of west Dhantala, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (4) Dipesh Rai (33 Yrs) S/o Hari Rai of Fulbari Bazar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (5) Bishnu Saha (21) S/o Binoy Saha of Fulbari bazar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (6) Chumanu Roy (38 yrs) S/o Late Utaro Roy of Putimari, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (7) Robin Roy (54 Yrs) S/o Late Gajen Roy of Putimari, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri (8) Bablu Saha (45yrs) S/o Balaram Saha of Purba sepaipara, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpiaguri .

I, SI Shyamal Dutta Roy of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, SPC do here by lodge this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that while on performing morning mobile Van duty in c/w NJP GDE No.598 dt. 14.05.2021 and MCC no.1256/21 dt. 14.05.2021, I, along with forces had been to Tinbatti More, in between 19:05 hrs to 19:45 hrs. and found that the above noted persons are gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask. There by making unnecessary gathering at Tinbatti More. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were well aware of Govt. order regarding pandemic situation of Covid-19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation.

They all are violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No. 486-CS/2021 dt. 24.04.2021. Hence, I arrested them in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest in between 19:05 hrs to 19:45 hrs. duly signed by them in presence of witnesses inform the ground of arrest.

Now I request you for starting a specific case U/S. 188/269/270 IPC r/w sec 51 (b) of disaster Management Act.2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Dated: 14/05/2021

Enclosure:-

Received on 14/05/21 as 20:05 Bride NTP Yours faithfully, GOENO 616 att. 14/05/21 and started NTP Case 51 Stryama Duttaked NO 452/21 atta 14/05/21 U/S 188/269/270 1PC P/D (SI SHYAMAL DUTTA ROY) See 51(b) of aliaster Management Act and NJP, Jalpaiguri endroned & ASI Sajar Day for its envertigation. It 14-05-21. Memo of Arrest

> New Jalpaiguri Police Station Police

> > Scanned with CamScanner